1
DEMO MANUAL DC2044A
Rev. A
DESCRIPTION
LTC4020EUHF
High Voltage Buck-Boost
Multi-Chemistry Battery Charger
Demonstration circuit 2044A is a 55V buck-boost multi-

90
95
94
14 34 38 42 46 50 5622 26 3018
5
DEMO MANUAL DC2044A
Rev. A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP, CHIP, X7S, 0.1µF, 10%, 100V, 0603 TDK, C1608X7S2A104K
2 4 C2, C3, C15, C17 CAP, ELEC., 56µF, 20%, 63V, 10.3mm × 10.3mm SUNCON, 63HVH56M
3 1 C4 CAP, CHIP, C0G, 100pF, 10%, 16V, 0402 AVX, 0402YA101KAT9A
4 1 C5 CAP, CHIP, C0G, 0.1µF, 10%, 16V, 1206 KEMET, C1206H104J3GACTU
5 1 C6 CAP, CHIP, X7R 10nF, 10%, 50V, 0603 AVX., 06035C103KAT
6 1 C8 CAP, CHIP, C0G, 680pF, 10%, 50V, 0603 AVX., 06035A681KAT2A
7 1 C9 CAP, CHIP, C0G, 68pF, 5%, 16V, 0402 AVX., 0402YA680JAT4A
8 2 C19, C20 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 0.22µF, 10%, 25V, 0603 AVX., 06033D224KAT2A
9 1 C10 CAP, CHIP, X7R, 0.001µF, 10%, 25V, 0603 AVX., 06033C102KAT2A
10 1 C11 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 2.2µF, 10%, 16V, 0603 TDK, C1608X5R1C225K
11 1 C12 CAP, CHIP, X7R, 0.033µF, 10%, 25V, 0402 TDK, C1005X7R1E333K
12 6 C14, C16, C18, C23, C27, C28 CAP, CHIP, X7S, 4.7µF,20%, 100V, 1210 TDK, C3225X7S2A475M
13 1 C21 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 10µF, 20%, 6.3V, 0805 AVX., 08056D106KAT2A
14 2 D1, D2 DIODE, SMT, SUPERBARRIER, 60V, 0.5A, SOD123 DIODES INC., SBR0560S1
15 1 D3 DIODE, LED, RED, SMT, 0603 PANASONIC, LNJ208R8ARA
16 1 D4 DIODE, LED, GREEN, 0603 LITE-ON, LTST-C190KGKT
17 1 D6 DIODE., SMT SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER, SMA VISHAY., B360A-E3
18 1 L1 IND, SMT, 15µH, 10A, 20%, 10mm × 11.3mm COILCRAFT, XAL1010-153MEB
19 1 M1 P-CHANNEL MOSFET, –60V, –14.4A, PowerPAKSO8 VISHAY, Si7461DP-T1-E3
20 2 M2, M3 DUAL N-CHANNEL MOSFET, 60V, 20.4mΩ, SO8FL ON SEMI NTMFD5C674NL
21 1 R2 RES, CHIP, 510k, 5%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402510KFKED
22 5 R1, R4, R5, R12, R13 RES, CHIP, 100k, 5%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402100KJNED
23 2 R6, R7 RES, CHIP, 20Ω, 5%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040220R0JNED
24 1 R8 RES, CHIP, 226k, 0.1%, 0603 VISHAY, TNPW06030F226BEEA
25 1 R9 RES, CHIP, 226k, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402226KFKED
26 1 R10 RES, CHIP, 24.9k, 0.1%, 0402 VISHAY, TNPW04020F24K9BEED
27 1 R11 RES, CHIP, 24.9k, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040224K9FKED
28 1 R14 RES, CHIP, 10k, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040210K0FKED
29 1 R15 RES, CHIP, 56k, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040256K0FKED
30 1 R16 RES, CHIP, 47k, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040247K0FKED
31 8 R21–25, R34, R35, R37 RES, CHIP, 0Ω JUMPER, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04020000Z0ED
32 1 R36 RES, CHIP, 0Ω JUMPER, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
33 2 R18, R20 RES, CHIP, 100Ω, 5%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402100RJNED
34 1 R19 RES, CHIP, 4.7Ω, 5%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04024R70JNED
35 2 R26, R27 RES, CHIP, 3k, 5%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04023K00JNED
37 1 R28 RES, CHIP, 51k, 5%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040251K00JNED
38 1 R38 RES, CHIP, 5.1Ω, 5%, 0805 VISHAY,CRCW08055R10JNEA
39 2 RCBRB1, RCBRT1 RES, CHIP, 0.008Ω, 1%, 0.5W, 1206 VISHAY, WSL12068L000FEA18
40 1 RCBAT1 RES, CHIP, 0.015Ω, 1%, 0.5W, 1206 TT ELEC LRC-LRF1206F-01-F
41 1 U1 IC, LTC4020EUHF, 5mm × 7mm QFN38 ANALOG DEVICES, LTC4020EUHF